Others : 438,305

42,502,718

Note : The company is in the process of disposing the above assets

Konark Synthetic Limited

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

(69)

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

41. Effective 01 April 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 116 “Leases” and applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on 01 April, 2019
using the modified retrospective method on the date of initial application. Consequently, the Company recorded the lease liability and right of
use assets at the present value of the lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowings as on date of initial application. Comparatives
as at and for the year ended 31 March, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted and therefore will continue to be reported under the
accounting policies included as part of our Annual Report for year ended 31 March, 2019. Ind AS 116 will result in an increase in cash inflows
from operating activities and increase in cash outflows from financing activities on account of lease payments.

Amount to Increase/(Decrease) in net profit Year Ended 31.03.2020 Changes due to Ind As 116 Year Ended 31.03.2020
Comparable basis Increase/(Decrease) as reported

Other Expenses 717.06 (30.93) 686.13

Finance Cost 437.95 11.75 449.70

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 228.35 26.26 254.61

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (1878.83) 7.08 (1885.91)

42. CIF Value of Imports:

Particular 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019

Stores & Spares - 76,713

Total - 76,713

43. Disclosure pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015 and Section 186 of the Company Act, 2013:

A. Loans and Advances in the nature of loans and advances given to Subsidiary are given below. The previous year figures
are shown in brackets:

Name of the Company Amount Outstanding Maximum Outstanding
31st March, 2019 during the Year

India Denim Limited 5696550 5696550
(5696550) (5696550)

Konark Infratech Pvt. Ltd. 55332065 55332065

[…]

42,502,718

Note : The company is in the process of disposing the above assets

Konark Synthetic Limited

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

(100)

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

43. Effective 01 April 2019, the Company adopted Ind AS 116 “Leases” and applied the standard to all lease contracts existing on 01 April, 2019
using the modified retrospective method on the date of initial application. Consequently, the Company recorded the lease liability and right of
use assets at the present value of the lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowings as on date of initial application. Comparatives
as at and for the year ended 31 March, 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted and therefore will continue to be reported under the
accounting policies included as part of our Annual Report for year ended 31 March, 2019. Ind AS 116 will result in an increase in cash inflows
from operating activities and increase in cash outflows from financing activities on account of lease payments.:

Amount to Increase/(Decrease) in net profit Year Ended 31.03.2020 Changes due to Ind As 116 Year Ended 31.03.2020
Comparable basis Increase/(Decrease) as reported

Other Expenses 1791.34 (30.93) 1760.41

Finance Cost 437.95 11.75 449.70

Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses 455.99 26.26 482.25

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (2636.01) 7.08 (2643.09)

44. CIF Value of Imports:

Particular 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019

Stores & Spares - 76713

Total - 76713

45. The Consolidated Financial Statements have been prepared in the format prescribed by the Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013.
Accordingly, current or Non Current assets/ Liabilities of subsidiary company are reclassified as per guidelines provided therein Previous
year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the Current Year.

1. Please fill in the Folio / DP ID/client ID No., name and sign the Attendance slip and hand it over at the Attendance Verification Counter at